

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

COCN No. 2240 of 2018

Date of Decision: 23.10.2019

Sneh Lata Sharma

.....Petitioner

Versus

Rajive Mehta

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Present: Mr. Sukhdeep Singh, Advocate for
Mr. Parminder Singh, Advocate
for the petitioner.

Mr. Prateek Mahajan, Advocate with
Ms. Baani Chibber, Advocate and
Ms. Surabhi Kaushik, Advocate
for the respondent.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J.(oral)

C.M. No. 3857-CII of 2019

Application is allowed. Short reply along with documents

Annexures R1 to R6 are taken on record.

COCN No. 2240 of 2018

The petitioner filed a writ petition raising grievance that the representation made to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Karnal, was not being decided. The petition was disposed of on 16.2.2018 with direction to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, to take action on the pending representation within two months from receipt of the certified copy of the order.

In compliance with directions of this Court, order dated 17.4.2018 was passed whereby it was concluded that Smt. Bala raised an

Corporation, Act, 1994. An order was passed for taking further action with regard to unauthorised construction. The said order was challenged before Divisional Commissioner, Division Karnal . The order was set aside and respondents were directed to reconsider the decision and pass a fresh order.

Learned counsel for respondents submits that as the matter is still pending, no further action can be taken.

In view of afore-said statement, learned counsel for petitioner states that no cause of action survives for pursuing the present contempt petition.

Disposed of.

23.10.2019
reema

(AVNEESH JHINGAN)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned	Yes
Whether Reportable:	No